Fluor Hanford
WSCF Analytical Chemistry

P.0. Box 1000 1213145

Richland, WA 99352

Telephone 373-7495
Telefax 372-0456

Memorandum

M8141-SLF-05-124

To: S.J. Trent A0-21 Date: March 10, 2005
From: S. L. Fitzgerald, Manager ,@/
WSCF Analytical Chemistry
cc: w/Attachments w/o Attachments
T. F. Dale S3-30 D.J. Hart S3-30
H. K. Meznarich S3-30 M. A. Neely S3-30
P. D. Mix S3-30 H. S. Rich S3-28
J. E. Trechter S$3-30 L. C. Swanson E6-35
File/LB

Subject: FINAL RESULTS FOR U PLANT CLOSURE CONTAMINANT PLUME REFINEMENT-
SAMPLE DELIVERY GROUP WSCF20050503 — SAF NUMBER F05-009

Reference: (1) Groundwater Protection Program-Letter of Instruction, FH-EIS-2003-MEM-001,
October 31, 2002

(2) HNF-SD-CD-QAPP-017, Rev. 6, Waste Sampling & Characterization Facility Quality
Assurance Plan :

This letter contains a narrative (Attachment 1) for sample delivery group WSCF20050503, the analytical
results (Attachment 2), and the sample receipt information (Attachment 3).

SLF/grf

Attachments 3

APR 12 2012
| ___EDMC___ |
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Attachment 1

Narrative
Sample Delivery Group WSCF20050503
Sample Matrix SOIL
Sample Visual N/A
SAF Number F05-009
Data Deliverable Summary Report
Introduction

Four (4) U Plant Closure Contaminant Plume Refinement, 216-U-1 & 216-U-2/C4709, 44’ - 46’
GRP samples (B1CD99, B1ICDBO, BICDBI1 and B1CF36) were received at the WSCF
Laboratory on March 2, 2005. The samples were analyzed for the analytes indicated on the
attached copy of the chain of custody (COC) form in accordance with the Groundwater
Remediation Program — Letter of Instruction, referenced in the cover letter.

The narrative (Attachment 1) will address sample characteristics, analyses requested and general
information in performance of the analytical methods. A Data Summary Report (Attachment 2)
includes analytical results, a comment report detailing method abnormalities, tentatively
identified peaks if applicable, method references, and Laboratory QC information. Copies of the
chain of custody and Sample Receipt forms are included as Attachment 3.

Analvtical Methodology for Requested Analvyses

Inorganic

e ICP-AES Metals by EPA Method 6010B. Analytical work was performed with no
deviations to the approved method.

e [CP-MS Metals by EPA Method 200.8. Analytical work was performed with no
deviations to the approved method.

Inorganic Comments

ICP-AES Metals — The hold time for this analysis was met. A Blank, Laboratory Control
Sample, Matrix Spike and Matrix Spiked Duplicate were analyzed with each delivery group per
GRP Letter of Instruction. See page 10 for QC details. Analytical Notes:

e Preparation Date: 08-mar-2005.

e Magnesium and Titanium - insufficient spike concentration. Sample concentration was
greater than four times the spike concentration.

All other QC controls are within the established limits.
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ICP-MS Metals — The hold time for this analysis was met. A Blank, Laboratory Control
Sample, Matrix Spike and Matrix Spiked Duplicate were analyzed with each delivery group per
the GRP Letter of Instruction. See pages 11 through 13 for QC details. Analytical Notes:

® Preparation Date: 07-mar-2005.

* Silver ~ The Matrix Spike Duplicate recovery was below established laboratory limits.
The Matrix Spike and Laboratory Control Sample recoveries were biased low, so sample
B1CD9%9, BIBCDBI1, B1CF36 and BICDBO results were E-flagged.

¢ Silver, Barium Mercury and Uranium - The analytes detected in the associated
preparation Blank sample were evaluated and there was no significant affect on the
sample results.

* Antimony — the Laboratory Control Sample recovery exceeded established laboratory
limits, but was within the manufacturer’s limits. Sample results were below the detection
limit and U-flagged.

¢ Due to LIMS limitations, Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike Duplicate QC precision not
reported with this sample delivery group was evaluated on sample# B19408 (SDG#
20050508, SAF# F03-025). All Matrix Spike Relative Percent Differences were within
established laboratory limits.

All other QC controls are within the established limits.

This Summary Report is in compliance with the SOW, both technically and for completeness.
Release of the data contained in this hard copy report has been authorized by the WSCF
Laboratory Analytical Ma_na%er and Client Services, as verified by the following signature.

WSCF Production Control

Abbreviations

Hg — mercury Am — americium

IC — ion chromatography Cm - curium

ICP — inductively coupled plasma : Pu — plutonium

ICP/AES — ICP/atomic emission spectroscopy Np — neptunium

ICP/MS — ICP/mass spectrometry GEA — gamma energy analysis

Total U — total uranium H3 — Tritium

AT/TB — total alpha/total beta Sr — Strontium 89, 90

AEA — Alpha Energy Analysis WTPH-D - Total Hydrocarbons-Diesel
WTPH-G — Total Hydrocarbons-Gasoline TSS — Total Suspended Solids
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS
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WL#

25288
25288
25288
25288
25288
25288
25288
25288
25288

25295
25295
25295
25295
25295
25295
25295
25295
25295

S#

O~JOh O WU N

0~-JOh O WUl bR

W13qg Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCF20050503

Batch

25655
25655
25655
25655
25655
25655
25655
25655
25655

25664
25664
25664
25664
25664
25664
25664
25664
25664

QC#

29052
29052
29052
29052
29052
29052
29052
29052
29052

29055
29055
29055
29055
29055
29055
29055
29055
29055

Tray Type

BLANK
LCS

MS

MSD
SAMPLE
SPK-RPD
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE

BLANK
LCS

MS

MSD
SAMPLE
SPK-RPD
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE

Sample#

wo50000828
W050000828
W050000828
W050000828
wWo50000829
w050000830
W050000831

w050000828
W050000828
W050000828
w050000828
W0500008289
W050000830
W050000831

Test

ICP-2008
ICP-2008
ICP-2008
ICP-2008
ICP-2008
ICP-2008
ICP-~2008
ICP-2008
ICP-2008

ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP
ICP

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals
Metals

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,
Analysis,

possible
possible
possible
possible
possible
possible
possible
possible
possible

Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd
Grd

metal
metal
metal
metal
metal
metal
metal
metal
metal

H20
H20
H20
H20
H20
H20
H20
H20
H20

hellivBc BBl vEL ol o B v L
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ATTACHMENT 3

SAMPLE RECEIPT INFORMATION

Consisting of 6 pages
Including cover page
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Waste Sampling and Characterization Facility v
P.O. BOX 1970 83-30, Richland, WA 99352
PHONE: (509) 373-7004/FAX: (509) 373-7134 5/,4__[ O%/
T

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SAMPLES RECEIVED

e R
Groundwater Remediation Program -

Customer Code: GPP
Richland, WA 99354 PO#: 119141/ES10
Attn: Steve Trent Group#: 20050503
Project#: F05-009
Proj Mgr: Steve Trent A0-21
Phone: 373-5869

The following samples were received from you on 03/02/05. They have been
scheduled for the tests listed beside each sample. If this information
is incorrect, please contact your service representative. Thank you for
using Waste Sampling and Characterization Facility.

Sample# Sample Id4 Matrix Sample
Tests Scheduled Date
W050000828 B1CD99 TRENT Solid, or handle as if solid 03/02/05
R SN . @2008:... - @GPP6010 L S e R e emTR
W050000829 B1CDRBO TRENT o Solid, or handle as if solid 03/02/05
G : S @2008 ¢ @GPP6010 R i L ;
W050000830 B1CDB1 TRENT _ - Solid, or handle as if solid 03/02/05
. E “@2008 ' @GPP6010 S I DR RN :
W050000831 B1CF36 TRENT ‘ Solid, or handle as if solid 03/02/05
: ' @2008 . @GPP6010 - R S :

Test Acronym Description

Test Acronym Description
@2008 ICP-2008 MS All possible metal
@GPP6010 ICP Metals Analysis, Grd H20P

19 of 23



I S e _ (£0/£0)819-€009-Y
NOILLISO4SIA
IWIL/Ava o Ad @3s0ds1a o o ‘ ] QOHLIW TVSOdSIa T1dWVS u(Zmu._lj
NOILD3S
aWiL/adva Iun - A9 QIATOTY AdoLvyoavt
IWLL/3Lva NI a3¥015/A8 GIAION IWlL/atva WOU4 AIAOWTY/AS GIHSINONTIIY
IWIL/2UvVa NI GJUOLS/AS QIATDO NI aWLL/3tva WOY4 GIAOWIY/AY GIHSINONTIY
IWIL/3iva NI d3¥01S/Ag QIATIOTY JWiL/atva WOUd GIAOWIY/AD AIHSINONTIIY
IWIL/3Lva NI Q3Y045/A8 QIATIOTY IWn/atva WOU4 GIAONTU/AG AIHSINONNIFY |
IWLL/3iva NI a3¥01S/A8 GIATIOF aWLL/31va WOY4 GIAOWIU/AE GIHSINONTTIY
Swnei} (UO-Ppy) 80109 - SIEPIW ddT {wnisaube} (WL | awugav NLQ3UOLS/AR QIATIITY aW1L/aiva WO GIAONIY/AG GIHSINONTIZH
80709 - SielBW d1I .Nué 8'002 - SW/dOT {umpuen ‘wnyjey ‘WRHUOLS ‘WNIB(ES - g S0 Mﬁ‘
‘paa * - 00 - IS ‘[YpIN “9sauRBue S S ~ 4731 Y
pegl o } (uo-ppy) 8 cﬁww S/ auw Z F.z_.d.cmcm> NS . N ouel v NIa3ugls/ aWiL/alva WOY4 A3AOWIU/AS GFHSINONIIAY | -
"12dq0) Heqed ‘wniuyoay) ‘wrwpe) ‘winpreg ‘Aucyunuy} (VL) 8°002 - SW/dJI(T)
SNOLLOMYLSNI WIDAdS SIWVYN INTHd /NOIS NOISS3SS0d 40 NIVHD
) b L5590 SO
> N | 4n-2-2 108 660018
IWLL 31dWYS | 31Va T1dWVS *XTULYHW ‘ON J1dWYS
<@ 9SIFI57,
SNOLLIMILSNI
NICT) W s SISATYNY J1dWYS I9VYOLS YO/ANV DNIIANVH TVID3dS SpO=X
— — —_ Adm=1m
RRM=M
uopEBaA=A
wgs FWNT0A anssii=|
- - 1WBWIPSS =35
Hos=5
1 (S)UINIVINOD 40 "ON 10=0
. pinbi=1 .
SpIoS
wnia=sa
o0 HINIVINOD 40 3dAL spinbp]
) wnug=1q
=y
auon NOLLYAYISTUd SXUVWIH /SQUVZVH 31dWYS 318ISSOd | _yniivi
v/N VN uonezuapesey) g bujdwes axsem
'ON T11€ ¥IV/9NIQV1 40 1119 ‘'ON AL¥3d0dd 3115440 - Ol Q3ddIHS
JOIHIA INFWNY3A0D 0r1S31v1611
Ly LN3IWAIHS JO QOHLIW Y0) "ON N0089501 a13Id ‘ON 1S3HD 321
sQ \ /e %ﬂ 600-504 UBWBUBY SuIn|d JueupweIuC) Bnsod e | G )y . b ) b9 L H J  Znezmrnon
&1 [ sheq £ il Avnd ¥Iv | ‘'ONdYS NOLLVNDIS3Q L33(0Ud NOLLVDOT ONITdWVS
GNNOYVYNYNL (S INRYL ¥006-CLE T ‘NOSHOVC VIALMIDIOW/LSId/3d0d
viva 98 300D I0nud .
YOLYNIGHOOD LO3r0Ud ~"ON 3NOHd13L JIOVLNOD ANVdHOD YOLIITIOD
T 40 1 39vd i 800-600-504 153INDIY SISATYNY TTdHVS/AQ0LSAD 40 NIVHD x../,mm\ DU paojueH Jonjd

20 of 23



(€0/€0)819-£009-V

i NOLLISOJSIQ
IWLL/aLva o - Asa3asodsia QOH1IW Wvsodsia | TI4WVS TVNL
: NOLLD3S
IWLL/3Iva FJun L o A8 GIAEOTY m AdOLVNOaV]
aWLL/31va NI A3¥01S/A8 GIAIIDOIY IWLL/3iva WOUH GIAOWIY/AS GIHSINDNTIIY
aWLt/atva NI 03M01S/AS GIAIDNY INIL/3LVA WOU GIAONIY/AE GIHSINONNINY
IWLL/Ava NI Q3¥01S/A9 GIAIIORI IWLL/3tva WON AIAOWIY /AG QIHSINDNIIIY
IWLL/31VE NI G2401S/Ad QIAIIDIY INIL/IIVT WOU] GIAOWIY/AG QIHSINDNIIAY
IWLL/31va NI G3401S/AQ QIAIIOIY aWLL/a1va WOUJ GIAOWIU/AQ QIHSINDNIIIY
, Jwnue} (U0-ppv) 80109 - SfeIBW dO1 {wnisaubei} (VL) NI QI401S/A% GIAIZIN aWLL/aya WOYJ GIAOWTY/AG GEHSTRONDIIY
40709 - SIEWW dJI ‘(6H) 8002 - SW/dJI {wniuen ‘wnijjey] ‘wnguogs ‘Wnuajss REeS530 52-2-5 3 \..\r.wmﬂ
‘pea “uasiy} (Uo-ppY) 8°00Z - SW/dDI {2UIZ ‘WnIpeuea '1aAlS ‘[xdIN ‘ssauebuely ol mz% - ot GAaas il autsioNTaY
“13ddo) “)leqod ‘wniwaly) ‘wniupe) ‘wnueg ‘Auowiuy} (VL) 8'00Z - SW/JDI(T) < Q\N e D7
o SNOLLONYULSNI TVID3AdS SIWYN INIYd /NSTS NOISS3aSS0d 40 NIVHD
73 Wadsar)
oh2) | sp.2°6|  q0s  osaoi
ANWIL FT1dWVS | ILVYA I1dWYS *XTULYIW ;l» ‘ON T1dWVS
|
” SNOLLONMLSNT .
W VDS SISATYNY 31dHVS 39VHOLS HO/ANV ONIANVH TVID3dS | p0=x
| S e M@z TR T e T e adim=IM
; | Emu,n;
| | . UOREIOSA=A
i " qwgg INNT0A ! anss =]
_ D o , JRWIPaS=35
| 0S=5
. (S)YINIVINOD 40 'ON #0=0
pinbr=1
W Spios
wnug=sq
ol YINIVINGD 40 IdAL spibr) |
] wug=1g
| =y
suoN; NOLLYAY3ISIUd SHUVWIY /SAUVZYH 31dWVYS 3181SSOd CXTNLVIN
V/N V/N uonezuapesey) B buidwes asem
‘ON T118 ¥IV/9NIGY1 40 1118 ‘ON ALY3dOUd ILIS440 01 G3ddIHS
FIDIH3A INIWNUIA0D OTSIIHIGIT
1INIWJIHS 40 QOHLINW YOl “ON 3008901 Q1314 _ “ON 1S3HD 301
skeq 600-504 JUBWBUYIY BN WBUILEILSD 24NSOP) Jueld 1 , 9 /2~ hrh  B9lh ./ ‘rnetzminenz
ST /skea s [0 Anveduv "ON VS NOLLVNSIS3Q 1D3[0¥d NOLLYDOT ONTIIWVS
ANNOYYNUNL . S ‘IN3¥L P006-2LE Td 'NOSHOVE VHALATINOW/ A 1SIHd/3d40d
viva a8 340 IdNHd .
YOLYNIQUOO0D 1D3[0Ud ON INOHdJITAL AIVINOD ANVAWOD ¥0103I110J
T d0 T wU(nH 600-600-503 1S3ND3Y SISATYNVY IWIWYS/AQ01SND 40 NIVHD *3ul piojueyy 1onj4

21 of 23



(£0/€0)819-£009-¥

[ NOLLISOJSIO
IWLL/ALVE Ad a350dS1a L QOH1IW T¥S0dSIa T1dWVS TYNIH
NOLLD3S
aWnL/aiva Iun A8 G3ATDIY AYOLYHOEV
INLL/3LVa NI Q3¥0LS/AR QIAIIDIY m!w.luh(ﬂ !Of B>O!w¢ /Aa nu:WnDOZmuWw-l
AWLL/ALVG NI Q340LS/AR GIAIRDITY IWLL/3Lva WOU4 GIAOWIY /A8 GIHSINONIIIY
___3Wu/itvya NI 03401S/A9 QIATIDIY FAIL/ALVG WOH4 QIAOWIY/AQ AIHSINDONDIIY
IWIL/3LVa NI Q3IYOIS/AS QIATIIY IWIL/ALva . WOHd GIAOWIY/AS GIHSINONNIIY
| INIL/atva o NI QFHOLS/Ad QIAIIDTY IWLL/3LVa WO QIAOWIY/ AL GIHSINONINITY
S——— AMHW..“_M%% emhm\%%mmhﬁmwm m._hu_w_“_mﬂaﬁﬁm%%“%ﬂw_m_%% awn/ava NIQIUOIS/AG GIAIIORY | 3WLL/itva __ WOU4 GIAOWIY/AS GFHSTNONIIZY
'pear] SIuasiy} (UO-PPV) 8°00 - SW/DT {DUIZ ‘Wnipeue ‘JaAYS “xIN ‘asauebuely u:mv:mu:m,_ —— it am._w.nﬂ L?:poh M_ L%&E ,5\ nM.m\. N.mewx
“s2ddo) ‘yeqo) ‘wniwonyd ‘wnjwpe) ‘wnyeg ‘Aucwiuy’} (V1) 8'002 - SW/DI(T) - i B
] SNOLLONAULSNI TVID3dS ) SIWVN LNIUd /NDIS NOISS3ISSOd 40 NIVHD
L / / 4 Om mum \Som, oM .
e N sa/z/E 08! 180018
| e
IWIL TTdWVS | LVA 31dWVS «XTHLVW 1 ‘ON I1dWVS
| {
SNOLLOMALISNT
N W SISATVNY I1dHWVS J9VHOLS YO/ANY ONITANVH TVID3dS PRO=x
! —— — - dm=1m
JeM=M
uoqeBan=A
i IWNTOA anssii=1
B — justipas=3S
105=5
I (SR3INIVINOD 40 ‘ON 10=0
f— - - pinbn=1
SpHoS
; wnig=sq
e Y3INIVINOD 40 IdAL spnb
— wug=1a
Y=y |
0N NOLLYA¥3SIHd SHUVWIY /SAOUVZVH T1dWVS 31815S0d XRUVH |
\ v/N uonezuapesey) g Guydwes aysem
“ON 118 ¥1V/9NIAVY1 40 119 "ON ALY3dOoYd 3115440 i 04 Q3ddIHS
TIDIHIA INFWNHIA0D 0TS3THIGTT
INIWAINS 30 GOHLIW v0d ‘ON 3008201 a131d *ON 1S3HD DI
skeq 600-504 WBWBUYSY 3WNjd JURLILIRIUCD NSO JUBld N ,\?T - , hh Lot kY ‘ZnorzwiInoIz
g1 / sheq £ N ALTTIVAD ¥IV ‘ON 3VS$ NOLLVNODIS3a 103roud NOLLVDO1 ONI1dHVYS
GNNONYNUNL S 'IN3YL b006-ZLE T 'NOSNOV( VHALAIITIOW/ A LS14d/3d0d
viva 98 3a0D Idnid .
YOLYNIGUOO0Y 1J3[0dd ON INOHdTIAL L1OVINOD ANVdWOD UO1IITI0D
T 40 T 39Vd 070-600-504 153nD3Y SISATYNY TIdWVYS/AGOLSND 30 NIVHD *3uf pIOJURY J0Nnjd

22 of 23



(£0/€0)879-£009-v

NOLLISOdSIa
suawa . _ Asaasossia _ . .. _ cowwwsodstg| TIHVSIVNL
NOLLD3S
IWLL/31va B IULL o - - AB QIATIOTH >¢Oh51_10m5
wmm\.mblmm_ 444444444 o NI nwwchh—M;n nw>E0w¢ B IWLL/3LVa o Iozu nm>o.¢,u~...\>n AIHSINDNIIZY
__3Wu/diva ____ NIQ3¥01S/Ad GIAEIIY 3WLl/3lva  WOWd aIAOWIY/AG GIHSINONITAY
aWn/aiva N103¥0LS/A8 G3IATIOIY IWLL/aLva WONd GIAOWIN/ A8 E&mSOde
1!w‘!=.\m._.<n R Im‘nwxo._h;n Q3A303Y | w!—.:w._.mm_, . !W@mmm_»m!um.\l#nimu:m—:dzjmx
I
_3wWnfuva - NIG3Hois/am nu»mmmﬁT aWl/atva  WOYd GIAOWIY/AS QIHSINDNITAY
05 - SIEPK O \AMH%WM%% Amﬁ_zuwww«wmhﬁmw_:m.ﬁ%ﬂ mm.w_;wﬁ”,_hmﬁw%m.ﬁw_mﬂmw IWLL/ALY, IWLL/Lva WOM4 GIAOWIH/ INONIIZY -
90109 - S|eyei dOI - ‘00¢ - ! f f ! ’ oo .:!qnm\n‘ 2 A3/
‘pea “iuasly} (Uo-ppY) 8007 - SW/dDI {duIZ ‘wnipeuea ‘JOAS ‘I9XIN ‘asauebuei; @w\mz \N<.M W, uzﬂnwmin _ Ln .WQ. wﬁsozw oz mwkmp_
‘1addo?) “1eqod ‘wnwoely) ‘wnwpe) ‘wnueg ‘Auownuy)} (VL) 8°002 - SW/dDI(T) - ———= RO SOOI bt N113d
SNOLLONAYLSNI WIIIdS _ SIWVYN »zHE INSIS NOISS3SSOd 40 NIVYHD
. I e _ | S R e . e e e et Roied g
- [ S e — P — - e S e e — — [
| I |
+— | e T
R 1% S (Al m
L gy
l-\tN\M im_mm_  eedoid
31VQ J1dHYS | SIWVW | ONTIdWYS
i
s SISATVYNY I1dWVS 39VU0LS YO/aNY oz:nz<: s:um._m 1UO=X
— e = S [ adm=Im -
! 13eM=M
| uogenBaA=A
o9 IWNTOA i anssy =] !
JURUIPIS=3S -
; os=5
1 {(SMINIVINOD 40 "ON 10=0
e ——— \vvlyr» — pinbn=1
spios -
wnig=sq
) o0 YINIVINGD 40 3dAL 2 . \SQ sombn)
YT T T - - ' B * . wng=17
; : ny=y
! - e T T ,..moféxmmwﬁ mz¢<_zw¢ / mnméz m#.i«MW_mmmtmul L aXDUVW
v/N VN uopezuapesey) B bulidues alsem
*ON 1118 ¥IV/ONIGV 40 1118 | ‘ON ALYIJOUd ILISIH0 01 QAddIHS
. S : edanbess i e DRECTTY
IMIHIA INFWNUIACD 01SaATHIBIT
B ANIWJIHS 40 QOHLIW o woO - N . ONJOO0E201dWH . - "ON 1S3HD 301
u:wEwc_ wx wE: u:mc wejuo)) aunso) jue
skeq s 600-504 U Id Weu D ansop Jueld N b\\ \u\U @bwwv V 09Tz R 10912
| skea sp ; ALTTVND IV L ‘ONJVS | o ___ __NOLLYNSIS3IQ anozu\ NOLLYIOT ONITdWYS
ANNOYYNUNL N8 3003 Io1d [S 'INJYL v006-2LE T4 ‘NOSHOVC VHALNITIOW/AHALSIAd/3dOd
viva YOLVYNIQYOO0D 103r0Ud ‘ON INOHJ313L 1DVENOD ANVAWOD | YOOI
. T — e = ettt — e ,“ —— e me e
T 40 T 39vd _T 050-600-504 1SANDIY SISATYNY ITdWVYS/AQOLSND 40 NIVHD ; U] piojuey ..Sm

23 of 23



(£0/€0) L£9-£009-V

#007/90109 0s50-L00-SCH| 1S | 9¢F PLF
2eZ/ ol er0-500-504) ) 10s| TgaoTd
L 07J0are? Loo-bACSTd| 70| g oLy
5007 qoI03 500-L00S04 | [1O8| (g DL 8

09 lepeds | uenyuxoq leJaus9) owebiou| 80d1sd VOA-Wag VOA ¥Y'S/009 ot ON SI3H
v‘ \>\ 1994S yoleq
.\ ‘oAjeLEN BSED
A paw.ojed seshjeuy
09 [epads | ueinyuxolg [e19USD) ojuebiou| godnsed VON-1Wes VOA m
CC5050Q7 7 28] oas
. 4 ~(.\\)\ Bseg 25 \,\M :Kio0jel0qe]
G107 L N V= A, e U B i Vi e L3 VO NGl AT

.Iﬁ*owummma 133HS ¥3A0D NOILVOIIdI™IA FOVAHIVC VIVA TVOINIHD

- "ON UOREOYLIOA




ADMINISTRATIVE VERIFICATION FORM

VERIFICATION DATE: 03-15-05

VERIFIER: PC LEE

SAF NO.: F05-009

SAF TITLE: U PLANT CLOSURE CONTAMINANT PLUME
REFINEMENT

SDG NO.: WSCF20050503

SDRNO(s): NONE

DATA PACKAGE DEFICIENCIES: NONE

: DATE SENT TO LAB: NA

DATE VERIFICATION CLOSED: 03-15-05

DATE LAB RESPONDED: NA




